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VIRGINIA:
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF FAIRFAX COUNTY

JOHN C. DEPP, II ,
Plaintiff,

v. | Civil Action No.: CL-2019-0002911

AMBER LAURA HEARD

Defendant. :

AGREED ORDER

COME THIS DAY Plaintiff and Defendant with a request that the Court remove from the

docket the hearing noticed for December 5, 2019 on Defendant’s Motion to Strike Plaintiff’s

% Expert Disclosures and for Bifurcation (the “Motion™).
E\ Based on the agreement of the parties and it otherwise appearing proper to do so:
- THE COURT removes the December 5 hearing on the Motion from the docket without
§ prejudice to the re-noticing of the Motion at a later date,
§ | It is so ORDERED.
THE CLERK is hereby directed to furnish all counsel of record with an attested copy of
this Order.

And this cause continues.

.r‘z.

ENTERED this I 1 day of December, 2019.




WE REQUEST ENTRY OF THIS ORDER:
T/.w

. ted pro hac vice)
John C, Quinn (admitted pro hac vice)
KAPLAN HECKER & FINK LLP

350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 7110

New York, New York 10118

Telephone: (212) 763-0883
rkaplan@kaplanhecker.com
jquinn@kaplanhecker.com

J. Benjamin Rottenborn (VSB #84796)
Joshua R. Treece (VSB #79149)
WooDs ROGERS PLC

10 S. Jefferson Street, Suite 1400

P.O. Box 14125 '
Roanoke, Virginia 24011

(540) 983-7540
brottenborn{@woodsrogers.com
jtreece@woodsrogers.com

Counsel to Defendant Amber Laura Heard

VS@3 A3
enfamin G. Chew, Esq.

Elliot J, Weingarten, Esq.

Andrew C. Crawford, Esq.

BROWNRUDNICKLLP

601 Thirteenth Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20005

Telephone: (202) 536-1700

Facsimile: (202) 536-1701

bchew(@brownrudnick.com

eweingarten@brownrudnick.com
acrawford@brownrudnick.com

Camille M. Vasquez, Esq.
BrROWN RUDNICK LLP
2211 Michelson Drive
Irvine, CA 92612
Telephone: (949) 752-7100




-

Facsimile: (949) 252-1514
cvasquez{@brownrudnick.com

Adam R. Waldman, Esq. _

THE ENDEAVOR LAW FIRM, P.C.

1775 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 350
Washington, DC 20006
awaldman@theendeavorgroup.com

Robert Gilmore, Esq.

Kevin Attridge, Esq.

STEIN MITCHELL BEATO & MISSNER
LLP

901 Fifteenth Street, N.W.
Suite 700

" Washington, D.C. 20005
Telephone: (202) 601-1589
Facsimile: (202) 296-8312
rgilmore@steinmitchell.com
kattridge@steinmitchell.com

Counsel for Plaintiff John C. Depp, 11





